
Phone 13 34 10
Book Online premierms.com.au

East Nowra
BUSES SERVICING

Nowra
East Nowra
Community Hospital
Worrigee
Shoalhaven Hospital

West Nowra
BUSES SERVICING

Nowra
West Nowra
Central Avenue
South Nowra
Shoalhaven Hospital

Price 50¢

Route
101
106

106X

SEE BACK 
COVER

FOR DETAILED 
ROUTE 

DESCRIPTIONS

Effective August 2022

West Nowra to Nowra CBD
LOOP SERVICE

East Nowra /  West Nowra Bus /
Nowra Route Map

ROUTE
106/106X

LOOK FOR ROUTE
101 + 106

NOWRA COACHES Pty. Ltd
10 Investigator Street, South Nowra NSW 2541 - Phone: (02) 4423 5244

www.nowracoaches.com.au

WEEKDAY (LOOP) TRIP ROUTE 106 106X 106 106 106 106 106X 106
Train Arrives (Bomaderry Station) - 09:15 - - - - - -
Bomaderry Station - 09:20 - - - - - -

TAFE Illawarra, Beinda St - 09:22 - - - - - -

Stockland Nowra - - - 12:00 13:00 16:10 - 17:40

Route 102-102X arrives Nowra Bus Terminal, Stewart Pl - - - 11:38 13:34 15:38 - 17:38
Nowra Bus Terminal, Stewart Pl - 09:28 - 12:06 13:06 16:16 - 17:46

School of Arts, Berry St - - - 12:07 13:07 16:17 - 17:47

Shoalhaven Hospital, Scenic Dr - - - 12:12 13:12 16:22 - 17:52

Shoalhaven St before Jervis St - - - 12:16 13:16 16:26 - 17:56

Margaret Kerwick Park, Berry St - - - 12:17 13:17 16:27 - 17:57

McDonald Ave at Ernest St - - - 12:19 13:19 16:30 - 17:59

Yalwal Rd opp Depot Rd 07:04 09:34 - 12:21 13:21 16:32 - 18:01

Yalwal Rd after Rannoch Dr 07:05 09:35 - 12:22 13:22 16:33 - 18:02

UOW Shoalhaven Campus - 09:38 09:42 12:25 13:25 - 16:45 18:05

Filter Rd opp Cavanagh Lane 07:06 - 09:46 12:29 13:29 16:34 16:49 18:09

Depot Rd after Maybush Way 07:07 - 09:47 12:30 13:30 16:35 16:50 18:10

Ernest St before Kinghorne St 07:10 - 09:50 12:33 13:33 - - 18:13

Berry St at Albatross Rd 07:12 - 09:52 12:35 13:35 - - 18:15

Jervis St at Shoalhaven St 07:13 - 09:53 12:36 13:36 - - 18:16

Shoalhaven Hospital, Scenic Dr 07:18 - 09:58 12:41 13:41 - - 18:21

Nowra Mall, Kinghorne St 07:22 - 10:02 12:45 13:45 - - 18:25

Nowra Bus Terminal, Stewart Pl 07:23 - 10:03 12:46 13:46 - 16:58 18:26

Route 102-102X departs Nowra Bus Terminal, Stewart Pl 07:54 - 10:59 12:53 13:59 - - 18:56
Nowra High School, Brereton St - - 10:06 12:49 13:49 - - -

Stockland Nowra - - 10:09 12:52 13:52 - - -

Beinda St opp TAFE Illawarra - - - - - - 17:04 -

Bomaderry Station - - - - - - 17:07 -

Train departs Bomaderry Station - - - - - - 17.14 -

SATURDAY (LOOP) TRIP ROUTE 106 106 106
Train Arrives (Bomaderry Station) - - -
Bomaderry Station - - -

TAFE Illawarra, Beinda St - - -

Stockland Nowra - 13:00 16:00

Route 102-102X arrives Nowra Bus Terminal, Stewart Pl - 12:43 15:43
Nowra Bus Terminal, Stewart Pl - 13:06 16:06

School of Arts, Berry St - 13:07 16:07

Shoalhaven Hospital, Scenic Dr - 13:12 16:12

Shoalhaven St before Jervis St - 13:16 16:16

Margaret Kerwick Park, Berry St - 13:17 16:17

McDonald Ave at Ernest St - 13:19 16:19

Yalwal Rd opp Depot Rd 09:15 13:21 16:21

Yalwal Rd after Rannoch Dr 09:16 13:22 16:22

UOW Shoalhaven Campus - - -

Filter Rd opp Cavanagh Lane 09:17 13:23 16:23

Depot Rd after Maybush Way 09:18 13:24 16:24

Ernest St before Kinghorne St 09:21 13:27 -

Berry St at Albatross Rd 09:23 13:29 -

Jervis St at Shoalhaven St 09:24 13:30 -

Shoalhaven Hospital, Scenic Dr 09:29 13:35 -

Nowra Mall, Kinghorne St 09:33 13:39 -

Nowra Bus Terminal, Stewart Pl 09:34 13:40 -

Route 102-102X departs Nowra Bus Terminal, Stewart Pl 10:06 14:06 -
Nowra High School, Brereton St 09:37 13:43 -

Stockland Nowra 09:40 13:46 -

Beinda St opp TAFE Illawarra - - -

Bomaderry Station - - -

Train departs Bomaderry Station - - -

Connecting Bus Operators
Shoal Bus
www.shoalbus.com.au Tel: 02 4423 2122

Stuarts Coaches
www.stuartscoaches.com.au Tel: 02 4421 0332

Kennedy’s Bus and Coach
www.kennedystours.com.au Tel: 1300 133 477
Premier Motor Service
www.premierms.com.au Tel: 13 34 10



East Nowra & Worrigee to Nowra CBD & Bomaderry
Loop Service

WEEKDAY (LOOP) TRIP ROUTE 101 101 101 101 101 101 101 101 101 101 101 101 101
Train Arrives (Bomaderry Station) 06:17 School Days

Only
School

Holidays Only 16:08 17:10
Terara Public School, Millbank Rd - - - - - - - - - 15:05 - - -

Lyrebird Dr opp Elia Ave - - - - - - - - - 15:08 - - -

Bomaderry Station - 6.56 8.06 - - - - - - - 16:19 17:29

TAFE Illawarra, Beinda St - - - - - - - - - - 16:21 17:31

Shoalhaven Hospital, Scenic Dr - - - - - - - - - - 16:27 17:37

Nowra Mall, Kinghorne St - - - - - - - - - - 16:31 17:41

Route 102-102X arrives Nowra Bus Terminal, Stewart Pl - - - 08:02 09:38 10:38 11:38 12:48 13:34 14:38 14:38 - -
Nowra Bus Terminal, Stewart Pl - - - 08:52 09:52 10:52 11:52 12:52 13:52 15:19 15:22 16:32 17:42

Nowra High School, Brereton St - - - 08:55 09:55 10:55 11:55 12:55 13:55 15:22 15:25 16:35 17:45

Stockland Nowra - - - 08:58 09:58 10:58 11:58 12:58 13:58 15:24 15:28 16:38 17:48

Nowra East Public School, Jervis St - - - - - - - - - 15:27 - - -

St Anns St after Wallace St 05:45 07:11 08:21 09:01 10:01 11:01 12:01 13:01 14:01 15:29 15:31 16:41 17:51

Salisbury Dr opp Tarraba Cres 05:47 07:13 08:23 09:03 10:03 11:03 12:03 13:03 14:03 15:31 15:33 16:43 17:53

Clipper Rd after Supply St (Clipper Rd Childrens Centre) 05:49 07:15 08:25 09:05 10:05 11:05 12:05 13:05 14:05 15:33 15:35 16:45 17:55

Carrington Park Dr after Patonga St 05:50 07:16 08:26 09:06 10:06 11:06 12:06  13:06 14:06 15:34 15:36 16:46 17:56

Carrington Park Dr at Burradoo Cres 05:51 07:17 08:27 09:07 10:07 11:07 12:07 13:07 14:07 15:35 15:37 16:47 17:57 

Peppermint Dr at Sugarwood Rd 05:53 07:19 08:29 09:09 10:09 11:09 12:09 13:09 14:09 15:37 15:39 16:49 17:59

Rayleigh Dr opp Regelia Pde 05:55 07:21 08:31 09:11 10:11 11:11 12:11 13:11 14:11 15:39 15:41 16:51 18:01

Peppermint Dr opp Copper Leaf Pl 05:57 07:23 08:33 09:13 10:13 11:13 12:13 13:13 14:13 15:41 15:43 16:53 18:03

Sullivan St at Peppermint Dr 05:58 07:24 08:34 09:14 10:14 11:14 12:14 13:14 14:14 15:42 15:44 16:54 18:04

Sophia Rd at Isa Rd 06:00 07:26 08:36 09:16 10:16 11:16 12:16 13:16 14:16 15:44 15:46 16:56 18:06

Isa Rd before Basil St (Worrigee Shops) 06:01 07:27 08:37 09:17 10:17 11:17 12:17 13:17 14:17 15:45 15:47 16:57 18:07

Basil St opp Nutans Crest 06:03 07:29 08:39 09:19 10:19 11:19 12:19 13:19 14:19 15:47 15:49 16:59 18:09

Basil St opp Gracilis Rise 06:04 07:30 08:40 09:20 10:20 11:20 12:20 13:20 14:20 15:48 15:50 17:00 18:10

Wattlebird Rd after Firetail St (Twin Waters Estate) 06:06 07:32 08:42 09:22 10:22 11:22 12:22 13:22 14:22 15:50 15:52 17:02 18:12

Old Southern Rd at Evergreen Pl 06:07 07:33 08:43 09:23 10:23 11:23 12:23 13:23 14:23 15:51 15:53 17:03 18:13

Hillcrest Ave after Old Southern Rd 06:09 07:35 08:45 09:25 10:25 11:25 12:25 13:25 14:25 15:53 15:55 17:05 18:15

Cullunghutti Aboriginal Child and Family Centre 06:10 07:36 08:46 09:26 10:26 11:26 12:26 13:26 14:26 15:54 15:56 17:06 18:16

Shoalhaven High School, Park Rd 06:11 07:37 08:47 09:27 10:27 11:27 12:27 13:27 14:27 15:55 15:57 17:07 18:17

McKay St opp Nowra Private Hospital 06:13 07:39 08:49 09:29 10:29 11:29 12:29 13:29 14:29 15:57 15:59 17:09 18:19

Mckay St before Greenwell Point Rd 06:15 07:41 08:51 09:31 10:31 11:31 12:31 13:31 14:31 15:59 16:01 17:11 18:21

Kalandar St after Wallace St 06:16 07:42 08:52 09:32 10:32 11:32 12:32 13:32 14:32 16:00 16:02 17:12 18:22

Berry St at Albatross Rd - - - - - - - - - 16:03 - - -

Kinghorne St at Kalandar St 06:18 07:44 08:54 09:34 10:34 11:34 12:34 13:34 14:34 - 16:04 17:14 -

Nowra Public School, Plunkett St 06:21 07:47 08:57 09:37 10:37 11:37 12:37 13:37 14:37 16:07 16:07 - -

School of Arts, Berry St 06:22 07:48 08:58 09:38 10:38 11:38 12:38 13:38 14:38 16:08 16:08 - -

Shoalhaven Hospital, Scenic Dr 06:27 07:53 09:03 09:42 10:42 11:42 12:42 13:42 14:42 - - - -

Beinda St opp TAFE Illawarra 06:33 07:59 09:09 - - - - - - - - - -

Bomaderry Station 06:36 08:02 09:12 - - - - - - 16:16 16:16 - -

Train departs Bomaderry Station	 06:43 08:17 09:20 - - - - - - 17:14 17:14 - -
Nowra Mall, Kinghorne St - - - 09:47 10:47 11:47 12:47 13:47 14:47 - - - -

Nowra Bus Terminal, Stewart Pl - - - 09:48 10:48 11:48 12:48 13:48 14:48 - - 17:19 -

Route 102-102X departs Nowra Bus Terminal, Stewart Pl	 - - - 09:59 10:59 11:59 12:53 13:59 14:53 - - 17:53 -

ROUTE
101

East Nowra & Worrigee to Nowra CBD & Bomaderry
Loop Service

SATURDAY (LOOP) TRIP ROUTE 101 101 101 101 101 101 101 101 101 101 101 101

SU
ND

AY
 (L

OO
P)

101 101 101
Train Arrives (Bomaderry Station) 10:24 12:21
Terara Public School, Millbank Rd - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Lyrebird Dr opp Elia Ave - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Bomaderry Station - - - - - - - - - - - - - 10:29 13:09

TAFE Illawarra, Beinda St - - - - - - - - - - - - - 10:31 13:11

Shoalhaven Hospital, Scenic Dr - - - - - - - - - - - - - 10:37 13:17

Nowra Mall, Kinghorne St - - - - - - - - - - - - - 10:41 13:21

Route 102-102X arrives Nowra Bus Terminal, Stewart Pl - - 08:43 09:43 10:46 11:43 12:43 13:43 14:43 15:43 16:53 17:43 08:43 - -
Nowra Bus Terminal, Stewart Pl 06:52 07:52 08:52 09:52 10:52 11:52 12:52 13:52 14:52 15:52 16:52 17:52 08:52 10:42 13:22

Nowra High School, Brereton St 06:55 07:55 08:55 09:55 10:55 11:55 12:55 13:55 14:55 15:55 16:55 17:55 08:55 10:45 13:25

Stockland Nowra 06:58 07:58 08:58 09:58 10:58 11:58 12:58 13:58 14:58 15:58 16:58 17:58 08:58 10:48 13:28

Nowra East Public School, Jervis St - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

St Anns St after Wallace St 07:01 08:01 09:01 10:01 11:01 12:01 13:01 14:01 15:01 16:01 17:01 18:01 09:01 10:51 13:31

Salisbury Dr opp Tarraba Cres 07:03 08:03 09:03 10:03 11:03 12:03 13:03 14:03 15:03 16:03 17:03 18:03 09:03 10:53 13:33

Clipper Rd after Supply St (Clipper Rd Childrens Centre) 07:05 08:05 09:05 10:05 11:05 12:05 13:05 14:05 15:05 16:05 17:05 18:05 09:05 10:55 13:35

Carrington Park Dr after Patonga St 07:06 08:06 09:06 10:06 11:06 12:06 13:06 14:06 15:06 16:06 17:06 18:06 09:06 10:56 13:36

Carrington Park Dr at Burradoo Cres 07:07 08:07 09:07 10:07 11:07 12:07 13:07 14:07 15:07 16:07 17:07 18:07 09:07 10:57 13:37

Peppermint Dr at Sugarwood Rd 07:09 08:09 09:09 10:09 11:09 12:09 13:09 14:09 15:09 16:09 17:09 18:09 09:09 10:59 13:39

Rayleigh Dr opp Regelia Pde 07:11 08:11 09:11 10:11 11:11 12:11 13:11 14:11 15:11 16:11 17:11 18:11 09:11 11:01 13:41

Peppermint Dr opp Copper Leaf Pl 07:13 08:13 09:13 10:13 11:13 12:13 13:13 14:13 15:13 16:13 17:13 18:13 09:13 11:03 13:43

Sullivan St at Peppermint Dr 07:14 08:14 09:14 10:14 11:14 12:14 13:14 14:14 15:14 16:14 17:14 18:14 09:14 11:04 13:44

Sophia Rd at Isa Rd 07:16 08:16 09:16 10:16 11:16 12:16 13:16 14:16 15:16 16:16 17:16 18:16 09:16 11:06 13:46

Isa Rd before Basil St (Worrigee Shops) 07:17 08:17 09:17 10:17 11:17 12:17 13:17 14:17 15:17 16:17 17:17 18:17 09:17 11:07 13:47

Basil St opp Nutans Crest 07:19 08:19 09:19 10:19 11:19 12:19 13:19 14:19 15:19 16:19 17:19 18:19 09:19 11:09 13:49

Basil St opp Gracilis Rise 07:20 08:20 09:20 10:20 11:20 12:20 13:20 14:20 15:20 16:20 17:20 18:20 09:20 11:10 13:50

Wattlebird Rd after Firetail St (Twin Waters Estate) 07:22 08:22 09:22 10:22 11:22 12:22 13:22 14:22 15:22 16:22 17:22 18:22 09:22 11:12 13:52

Old Southern Rd at Evergreen Pl 07:23 08:23 09:23 10:23 11:23 12:23 13:23 14:23 15:23 16:23 17:23 18:23 09:23 11:13 13:53

Hillcrest Ave after Old Southern Rd 07:25 08:25 09:25 10:25 11:25 12:25 13:25 14:25 15:25 16:25 17:25 18:25 09:25 11:15 13:55

Cullunghutti Aboriginal Child and Family Centre 07:26 08:26 09:26 10:26 11:26 12:26 13:26 14:26 15:26 16:26 17:26 18:26 09:26 11:16 13:56

Shoalhaven High School, Park Rd 07:27 08:27 09:27 10:27 11:27 12:27 13:27 14:27 15:27 16:27 17:27 18:27 09:27 11:17 13:57

McKay St opp Nowra Private Hospital 07:29 08:29 09:29 10:29 11:29 12:29 13:29 14:29 15:29 16:29 17:29 18:29 09:29 11:19 13:59

Mckay St before Greenwell Point Rd 07:31 08:31 09:31 10:31 11:31 12:31 13:31 14:31 15:31 16:31 17:31 18:31 09:31 11:21 14:01

Kalandar St after Wallace St 07:32 08:32 09:32 10:32 11:32 12:32 13:32 14:32 15:32 16:32 17:32 18:32 09:32 11:22 14:02

Berry St at Albatross Rd - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Kinghorne St at Kalandar St 07:34 08:34 09:34 10:34 11:34 12:34 13:34 14:34 15:34 16:34 17:34 18:34 09:34 11:24 14:04

Nowra Public School, Plunkett St 07:37 08:37 09:37 10:37 11:37 12:37 13:37 14:37 15:37 16:37 17:37 18:37 09:37 11:27 14:07

School of Arts, Berry St 07:38 08:38 09:38 10:38 11:38 12:38 13:38 14:38 15:38 16:38 17:38 18:38 09:38 11:28 14:08

Shoalhaven Hospital, Scenic Dr 07:42 08:42 09:42 10:42 11:42 12:42 13:42 14:42 15:42 16:42 17:42 18:42 09:43 11:33 14:13

Beinda St opp TAFE Illawarra - - - - - - - - - - - - 09:49 11:39 14:19

Bomaderry Station - - - - - - - - - - - - 09:52 11:42 14:22

Train departs Bomaderry Station	 - - - - - - - - - - - - 10:31 12:29 14:29
Nowra Mall, Kinghorne St 07:47 08:47 09:47 10:47 11:47 12:47 13:47 14:47 15:47 16:47 17:47 18:47 - - -

Nowra Bus Terminal, Stewart Pl 07:48 08:48 09:48 10:48 11:48 12:48 13:48 14:48 15:48 16:48 17:48 18:48 - - -

Route 102-102X departs Nowra Bus Terminal, Stewart Pl 08:06 09:06 10:06 11:06 12:06 13:06 14:06 15:06 16:06 17:06 18:06 - - - -

ROUTE
101


